The County Of Nevada

CLERK RECORDER-REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

950 Maidu Ave Suite 210, Nevada City, CA 95959 • Recorder (530) 265-1221 950 Maidu Ave Suite 210, Nevada City, CA 95959 • Elections (530) 265-1298 mynevadacounty.com/nc/recorder

- - Fax (530) 265-9829

mynevadacounty.com/nc/elections



GREGORY J. DIAZ

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE: September 22, 2020

TO: **Board of Supervisors**

Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters FROM:

SUBJECT: Resolution Requesting the Nevada County Board of Supervisors Make

Appointments In Lieu of the General Election to be Held on November 3,

2020

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the Resolution.

FUNDING: None.

BACKGROUND:

California Elections Code § 10515 provides that the Board of Supervisors shall make appointments in lieu of an election when the number of candidates for office for a special district board of directors does not exceed the positions to be filled. The Board of Supervisors shall appoint any person who is "qualified on the date when the election would have been held" to such vacancies. Appointed officers serve exactly as if elected at a general district election.

The attached resolution includes a list of appointments and Certificate of Facts with a list of insufficient candidates for special district offices.

Item Initiated by: Natalie Adona

Approved by: Gregory J. Diaz

Submittal Date: September 4, 2020

Revision Date: